Our ref: projects\301 NDTC\renewal\DEA

Date: 9 March 2022



The Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Environment and Tourism

Directorate Environmental Affairs

Private Bag 13306

Windhoek

by hand

Attention: Mr Timo Mufeti

Dear Sir,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROCEDURE REVIEW OF NAMIBIA DIAMOND TRADING COMPANY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS LIFE CYCLE

Request for Renewal of the Environmental Clearance

In accordance with the Environmental Management Act (Act 7 of 2007) and its regulations (February 2012), please find our application for Renewal of the Environmental Clearance according to Form 2 (Annexure 1 of the Environmental Regulations, 2012).

No change in conditions have taken place. Proofs of the safe disposal of Hazardous Materials were kept and provided for the renewal.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you require further information.

Yours Faithfully

EAP: ENVIRO DYNAMICS

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF CONDITIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 2007

(Section 39 and Regulation 39)

Revenue stamp

A. PARTICULARS OF APPLICANT

Name of Applicant: Namibia Diamond Trading Company (PTY) Ltd. (NDTC)

Address: P.O.Box 23316, Windhoek, Namibia

Telephone Number: +264 (0)61 204 3223

Cell phone Number: n/a

Fax Number: +264 (0)61 307269

E-mail Address: LKavela@ndtc.com.na

Name of Contact Person: Kavela, Lukas

Telephone Number: +264 (0)61 204 3223

Cell phone Number: n/a

Fax Number: +264 (0)61 307269

E-mail Address: <u>LKavela@ndtc.com.na</u>

B. PARTICULARS OF CURRENT ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE

 Name of current holder Environmental Clearance Certificate: Namibia Diamond Trading Company (PTY) Ltd.
 Environmental Procedure Review of NAMIBIA DIAMOND TRADING COMPANY hazardous materials life cycle. (Appendix 1)

2. Date of Issue of current Environmental clearance certificate: 2019-02-14, valid until 2022-02-14

C. PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE CONDITIONS IN CURRENT

1.	Condition(s) in the Current Environmental Clearance certificate:
	No amendments.
2.	Proposed Amendment(s): Renewal of the Environmental Clearance Certificate
3.	Reason for Amendment(s):
	Renewal of the Environmental Clearance Certificate Proofs of compliance have been provided (Appendix 2)
4.	Describe the environmental changes arising from the proposed amendment(s):
	None
5.	Describe how the environment and the community might be affected by the proposed amendment(s):
	None.
6.	Describe how and to what extent the environmental performance requirements set out in the EIA report previously approved or activity profile previously submitted for this activity may be affected:
	Not affected
7.	Describe any additional measures proposed to eliminate, reduce or control any adverse environmental impact arising from the proposed amendment(s) and to meet the requirements in the Technical Memorandum on Environmental Impact Assessment Process:
	None

D. DECLARATION BY APPLICANT

I hereby certify that the particulars given above are correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand the environmental clearance certificate may be suspended, amended or cancelled if any information given above is false, misleading, wrong or incomplete.

Norman van Zyl EAP – Enviro Dynamics
Signature of Applicant Full Name in Block Letters Position

Date: 9 March 2022

APPENDIX 1

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE 2019-02-14

APPENDIX 2

Proofs of safe disposal of Hazardous Materials.

CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

SSUE DATE: 18 Yebruary 2019		COD 0525
SSUE DATE:	PASTEL INV	OICE No.:
CLIENT DETAILS: NAME:		
BUSINESS ADDRESS: 9TH FLOOR, Namdeb Cntr. 10	DR Frans	Indongo Str,
POSTAL ADDRESS: 23316, Windhoek	ado heuro	<u> </u>
DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT DESTRUCT	gera. Alg Regional and hard group at the growing specific	se testuch dell.
DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT	QUANTITY	VALUE (IF APPLICABLE)
1. Acid WASTE (MW 2423)	3	2 - 1" (1"H)
2.		
3.		
4.		THE RESERVE
5.		
6.	toth aptoress	1000 020 00 C
7. 1 West DOM Superi	orthoda atom	15 13 m. 77 m
8.		
9.		
10.	11. 21. 21. 13. 14. 15. 2	
Destruction site: KUPFERBERG THIRD PARTY DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATION OR SAFE DISPOSAL CERTIFIE PRODUCT DESTRUCTED USE AS RECYCLABLES	YES /(N	O/ N/A
STARTING DATE 22/06/2018 & TIME 10:30 END DATE 22/06/2018 & TIME 11:30		
NAME: OFFO KIST POSITION: KEY ACCOUNT SCREENISON DATE: 18 YEBRUARY 2019	1	LO Savet Marrige Folsowy I copy HAGER

Registration Number: 2014/0032

CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

SSUE DATE: 18 Yes INVALLED 2019		COD 0526		
SSUE DATE:	PASTEL INV	/OICE No.:		
JSINESS ADDRESS: 23316, Windhock				
BUSINESS ADDRESS: 417 PR., Names Cott, 10	Frans Maon	90 Str.		
POSTAL ADDRESS: 23316, WM Chock	ة حياوت سيمنا أسلستيني			
DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT DESTRUCT	nees Medical Color of the Color	ATTACLE CONTROLS AND CONTROLS		
DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT	QUANTITY	VALUE (IF APPLICABLE)		
1. Acio WASTE (MW 3096)	4	ing the fire		
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.	gan edinejsi da	1880, 53 - 13 B		
7.	sagrafic process	1.10 1. 10		
8.				
9.		or stall prairie and the six		
10.	N. A. Land Co.			
Destruction site: KUPFELBERG				
THIRD PARTY DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATION OR SAFE DISPOSAL CERT	TIFICATE YES/N	10 / N/A		
PRODUCT DESTRUCTED USE AS RECYCLABLES	YES (N	IO) N/A		
STARTING DATE 19/09/2018 & TIME 10:46 OF DESTRUCTION				
END DATE & TIME & TIME	46 OF DESTRUCT	TON		
NAME: NEW MICOUNT SUPERVISOR	SIGNATURE: NAME: Acc POSITION: COM	o Swarf		
DATE: 18/02/3019	DATE: 18	2/2019		
RENT-A-DRUM REPRESENTATIVE DURING DESTRUCTION	RENT-A-DRUM MAN	NAGER `		

Registration Number: 2014/0032

CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

COD 0527

SSUE DATE: 18 February 2019		COD OOLI
SSUE DATE: 78 7601200 July 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	PASTEL INV	OICE No.:
CLIENT DETAILS: NAME: M. D. T. C. BUSINESS ADDRESS: 9TH Floor, Namdels Contr., 10 POSTAL ADDRESS: 23316, Which hock	DR Yrans	Indeago Str.
DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT DESTRUCT		r og tropperfingnik. De grander i de get
DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT	QUANTITY	VALUE (IF APPLICABLE)
1. Acio WASTE (MW 3333)	13	eran şylgə
2.		
3. The state of th	THE PARTY OF THE	
4.		
5.		
6.	mothefalar v	marker trains
7.	resilandra	ave in figure 4 in the
8.	Bar de villa an i	0.2.017.21011
9.	AN THE PARTIES OF THE	109090 10931
10.		
Destruction site: <u>UPFERBERG</u> THIRD PARTY DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATION OR SAFE DISPOSAL CERTIF PRODUCT DESTRUCTED USE AS RECYCLABLES		0 / N/A 0 / N/A
, , ,	of DESTRUCT	
NAME: Otto RIX2 POSITION: KEY ACCOUNT SUPERUISON DATE: 18/02/2019	POSITION: CONDATE: 18/	Saxe-t nyngrad Manager 2/2019

Registration Number: 2014/0032

CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

A		COD 0608
SSUE DATE: OS DECEMBER JOA	PASTEL INV	OICE No.:
CLIENT DETAILS:	Mores	
NAME : N.D.T.C.	(=)	,
BUSINESS ADDRESS: 9 TH FLOOR, NAMBER CENTRE, POSTAL ADDRESS: 23316, WINDHOEK,	10 trans	INDONGO STR
POSTAL ADDRESS: 23316, WINDHOEK	inge harage in	<u> </u>
DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT DESTRUCT		
DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT	QUANTITY	VALUE (IF APPLICABLE)
1. CHEMICALS	(10) 160 kg	usta abi.
2		
3. Printed in the state of the	1,01,01,015,119.1	
4.		
5.		
6.	in bulgió se	monarces and in
7.	Robert Landon	
8.		
9.	ayyeş bibe J	entings to 0 M sk
10.	E 81 37 311-10-8	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Destruction site: KUPTELBERG		
THIRD PARTY DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATION OR SAFE DISPOSAL CERTIF	ICATE (YES)/ N	O / N/A
PRODUCT DESTRUCTED USE AS RECYCLABLES		0/ N/A
STARTING DATE 12/04/2019 & TIME 08:	OF DESTRUCT	ION
STARTING DATE $12/04/2019$ & TIME $08:$	OF DESTRUCT	ION
1 AR		
SIGNATURE: S	IGNATURE;	

Windhoek: Sam Nujoma Drive, next to Tony Rust Race Track | P O Box: 30735, Pionierspark, Windhoek, Namibia Tel: +264 61 244 097 | Fax 2 Email: +264 88 623 797 | Email: reception@rent-a-drum.com.na

RENT-A-DRUM MANAGER

EY ACCOUNT SUPERVISOR

RENT-A-DRUM REPRESENTATIVE DURING DESTRUCTION

CEO: Gys J. Louw | COO: Riaan Liebenberg | Director: Rosa Louw



CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

CONDITIONS OF DESTRUCTION

8000 GOD

	CHENT DETAILS: NAME: AV O.V.C.
1. This Destruction Certificate is a confirmation	
	the products. These products wilk not be LATZON
distributed in the market. Where a certain pa	
by the client, that part will be recycled. No re	
paid out or credited against the invoice. A	
advance.	
	· (*** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***
2. It is the supplier's responsibility to indicate of	on the Destruction Authorisation form what
type of supervision is required and what ty	pe of report should be submitted with the
Destruction Certificate.	4,
	5.
3. There can be costs related to the destruction	of products and the issuing of a Destruction
Certificate. A quote should be requested in a	dvance.
	.8
4. No Destruction Certificate will be issued unle	
of such products or there is an alternative w	ritten agreement in place between the two
parties.	
	Destruction site: Medital ortig
SPOSAL CERTIFICATE (YES' NO / N/A	THIRD PARTY DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATION OR SAFE DI
YES (NO / N/A	PRODUCT DESTRUCTED USE AS RECYCLABLES
to be desired and	PRODUCT DESTRUCTED USE AS RECICEMBELS
TIME SESSE OF DESTRUCTION	STARTING DATE /2/54/24/3
	The Deliving
TIME. (2) CO. OF DESTRUCTION	END DATE / ZZ / Y ZZ / 8,
SIGNATURE:	SIGNATURE:
	NAME: SECULO AND CONTRACTOR
POSITION	POSITION: 18 4 1/2
DATE: LOS LEY	DATE: CI DESCIVEDE DATE:
RENT-A-DRUM MANAGER	RENT-A-DRUM REPRESENTATIVE DURING DESTRUCTION

Windhoek: Sam Nujoma Drive, next to Tony Rust Race Track | P O Box: 30735, Pionierspark, Windhoek, Namibia
Tel: +264 61 244 097 | Fax 2 Email: +264 88 623 797 | Email: reception@ront-a-drum.com.na

CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

ISSUE DATE: 05 December 2019		COD 0606
Social states and a state of the state of th	PASTEL INV	OICE No.:
CLIENT DETAILS:		
NAME : N.O.T.C.		2000 /4:000:00
BUSINESS ADDRESS : 9 TH FLOOR, NAMDER CENT	TRE, 10 DK F	EANS MODERICO STR
POSTAL ADDRESS: 23316, WINDHOEK		
DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT DESTRUCT	, raidilədə bara <u>15 yazılla</u> yları	trologiodistata Stotopo ativo
DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT	QUANTITY	VALUE (IF APPLICABLE)
1. ACIO	80 KG	eq p y boo
2.		
3.	DIVIEW OF COMME	
4.		
5.		
6.	victor in the second	sinde sagesti,
7.	noveled between each	j. 6 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
8.		
9.	esa limate. Ilh	rgel i ago a destroyer d
10.	FIRE TO DESCRIPTION	Property of the second
Destruction site: <u>KUPFERBERG</u> THIRD PARTY DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATION OR SAFE DISPOSAL CEI PRODUCT DESTRUCTED USE AS RECYCLABLES		O / N/A O) N/A
, ,	OF DESTRUCT	
NAME: OFTO KISTZ POSITION: KEY ACCOUNT SUPERVISOR DATE: 05/12/2019	POSITION: Of S	Manager Her de Klich
RENT-A-DRUM REPRESENTATIVE DURING DESTRUCTION	RENT-A-DRUM MAN	IAGER

Registration Number: 2014/0032



CONDITIONS OF DESTRUCTION

		NAME : _ : : : : : : : : : : : : : _ : : : : : _ : : : _ : : : _ : : _ : : _ : _ : : _
1.		n that Rent-A-Drum followed the destruction MIZUS t the products. These products will not be MIZOS
	by the client, that part will be recycled. No r	part product can be recycled and is approved ebate for the part that can be recycled will be
ABLE)	paid out or credited against the invoice.	Any possible rebate should be discussed in the control of the cont
	advance.	1. 3.0
2.		on the Destruction Authorisation form what
		ype of report should be submitted with the
	Destruction Certificate.	
3	There can be costs related to the destruction	n of products and the issuing of a Destruction
٥,	Certificate. A quote should be requested in	
	certificate. Aduote should be requested in	
4.	No Destruction Certificate will be issued un	lless the payment is done for the destruction
		written agreement in place between the two
	parties.	10. *
	parties	
		Destruction site:
	POSAL CERTIFICATE (YES / NO / N/A	THIRD PARTY DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATION OR SAFE DISI
	YES / NO / N/A	PRODUCT DESTRUCTED USE AS RECYCLABLES
	ME CZ · 2 2 GF DESTRUCTION	STARTING DATE & Z / Z / Z / Z / Z & TI
		END DATE. LETTE A SECURE A TIL
	Wall sources to	
		SIGNATURE:
	NAME COLUMN	NAME: C.C.
	POSITION: C.	
		IAN I
		RENT-A-DRUM REPRESENTATIVE DURING DESTRUCTION

CEDTIEICATE OF DESTRUCTION

CENTIFICATE OF DE	SINGCIIOIA	
ISSUE DATE: OS DECENDBER 2019		COD 0607
ISSUE DATE: OS DECENTIBES 2017	PASTEL INV	/OICE No.:
CLIENT DETAILS: NAME: N. D. T. C. BUSINESS ADDRESS: 9 TH FLOOR, NAMOEB (EI POSTAL ADDRESS: 23316, WINDHOEK		
DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT DESTRUCT		
DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT	QUANTITY	VALUE (IF APPLICABLE)
1. CHEMICALS	20 149	$\gamma_{ij} r = \epsilon^{ij} \gamma_{ji}$
2		
3.	n argulatanya	
4.		
5.		
6.	est a hasterniss a	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7.	an gruga, pija dia	2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
8.		
9.	in adarwa air arati doll	Les present dist
10.		3 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10
Destruction site: KUPFERBEAG THIRD PARTY DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATION OR SAFE DISPOSAL CERTIFICATION OF SAFE DISPOSAL CERTIFIC	The state of the s	NO / N/A NO) N/A
STARTING DATE 30 /10/2019 & TIME 0	9500 OF DESTRUC	rion
END DATE 30 /10/2019 & TIME 1	OF DESTRUC	TION
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE: OLLO KIOLZ POSITION: KEY ACCOUNT SUPERVISOR DATE: OS DECENUSER JOIG	SIGNATURE: NAME: POSITION: DATE:	Pieter de Kloh
RENT-A-DRUM REPRESENTATIVE DURING DESTRUCTION	RENT-A-DRUM MA	NAGER



CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

COD 0607

CONDITIONS OF DESTRUCTION

SSUE DATE:

PASTEL INVOICE No.:	
	CLIENT DETAILS:
	NAME :
1. This Destruction Certificate is a confirmatio	n that Rent-A-Drum followed the destruction MINICUS
process that was agreed upon to destruc	t the products. These products will not be ATRO9
	part product can be recycled and is approved a post of the part that can be recycled will be
	Any possible rebate should be discussed in Possi
advance.	
	2,
2. It is the supplier's responsibility to indicate	
	ype of report should be submitted with the
Destruction Certificate.	
3. There can be costs related to the destruction	n of products and the issuing of a Destruction
Certificate. A quote should be requested in a	
	.8
4. No Destruction Certificate will be issued un	
	vritten agreement in place between the two
parties.	50.01
	Destruction site:
POSAL CERTIFICATE YES / NO / N/A	THIRD PARTY DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATION OR SAFE DIS
YES / NO / N/A	PRODUCT DESTRUCTED USE AS RECYCLABLES
IME CONTROL OF DESTRUCTION	STARTING DATE 25 / C/2022 8, TH
IME 12 155 OF DESTRUCTION	END DATE SOUND SOND & T
SIGNATURE:	SIGNATURE:
	NAME: C'ACC A COLOR
POSITION: CAS A Comme	POSITION: ACCE VILLE TO CONTROLLED
DATE: 25 LE C	
RENT-A-DRUM MANAGER	RENT-A-DRUM REPRESENTATIVE DURING DESTRUCTION

RENT-A-DRUM

CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

	COD 1232
PASTEL IN\	VOICE NO.: IN 271980
	P. 1
e, 10 Han	15 Indongo Str.
QUANTITY	VALUE (IF APPLICABLE)
3x	
	ι
	o / n/a O/ n/a
OF DESTRUCT	
NAME: S POSITION: LOGIC	lan zyl stics Manager
	QUANTITY 3x CATE YES/N YES/N OF DESTRUCT OF DESTRUCT OF DESTRUCT OF DESTRUCT NAME: S POSITION: QQL ST

RENT-A-DRUM

CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

COD 1233 ISSUE DATE: 12.07. 2021 PASTEL INVOICE No.: __ **CLIENT DETAILS:** . N.D.T.C NAME BUSINESS ADDRESS: 9th Floor, Namdeb Centre, 10 Frans Indongo str. Box 23316, Windhook DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT DESTRUCT **DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT** QUANTITY **VALUE (IF APPLICABLE)** Acid waster 1. THX 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10 Destruction site: THIRD PARTY DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATION OR SAFE DISPOSAL CERTIFICATE YES / NO / N/A PRODUCT DESTRUCTED USE AS RECYCLABLES YES / NO / N/A STARTING DATE 12.07.2021 & TIME 11 28 OF DESTRUCTION 1205.70.21 & TIME 11:36 END DATE OF DESTRUCTION SIGNATURE: VO SIGNATURE:_

RENT-A-DRUM MANAGER

RENT-A-DRUM REPRESENTATIVE DURING DESTRUCTION